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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 1,854,184 

1910 2,061,612 

1920 2,309,187 

1930 2,421,851 

1940 2,677,773 

1950 3,318,680 

1960 3,966,949 

1970 4,651,448 

1980 5,346,797 

1990 6,187,358 

2000 7,078,515 

2010 7,882,590 

2012 8,185,867 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 19,461 

1910 27,057 

1920 31,705 

1930 24,367 

1940 23,438 

1950 35,690 

1960 48,185 

1970 72,281 

1980 177,318 

1990 311,809 

2000 570,279 

2010 911,119 

2012 947,320 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 99,772 118,390 17.5% 13.0% 18.7% 

Asia 238,181 365,252 41.8% 40.1% 53.4% 

Africa 42,509 89,290 7.5% 9.8% 110.0% 

Latin America 189,809 338,126 33.3% 37.1% 78.1% 

Total 570,271 911,058 - - 59.8% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 19,781 

2004 21,697 

2005 27,100 

2006 38,488 

2007 29,682 

2008 30,257 

2009 29,825 

2010 28,607 

2011 27,767 

2012 28,227 

Total 281,431 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 1,701 1,701 

1997 1,657 3,358 

1998 1,362 4,720 

1999 2,139 6,859 

2000 2,167 9,026 

2001 1,824 10,850 

2002 687 11,537 

2003 850 12,387 

2004 2,341 14,728 

2005 1,882 16,610 

2006 1,769 18,379 

2007 1,792 20,171 

2008 2,377 22,548 

2009 2,832 25,380 

2010 1,535 26,915 

2011 1,339 28,254 

2012 1,341 29,595 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 10,296 

1992 12,600 

2010 14,844 

2012 15,169 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


